

# Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0110-19	Version:	1	Name:	Conditional Offers 1.31.19		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Approved		
File created:	1/25/2019			In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	1/31/2019			Final action:	1/31/2019		
Enactment date:	1/31/2019			Enactment #:	R-053-2019		
Title:	A Resolution authorizing the Div. of Human Resources to make a conditional offer to the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments: Tiffany Brown, Telecommunicator, Grade 514N, \$18.081 hourly in the Div. of Emergency Management/911, effective February 4, 2019, Andrea Bolin, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, \$17.134 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective upon passage of Council and Robert Willis, Code Enforcement Officer, Grade 516N, \$21.398 hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective February 19, 2019; and authorizing the Div. of Human Resources to make a conditional offer to the following probationary Community Corrections Officer appointments: Erika Hinman, William Hinman, and Nathaniel Hickerson, all Community Corrections Officer Recruit, Grade 110N, \$15.384 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective upon passage of Council. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]						

### Sponsors:

#### Indexes:

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments: 1. Law - Conditional Offers 1.31.19, 2. 00642562.pdf, 3. R-053-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/31/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
1/31/2019	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
1/31/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the Div. of Human Resources to make a conditional offer to the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments: Tiffany Brown, Telecommunicator, Grade 514N, \$18.081 hourly in the Div. of Emergency Management/911, effective February 4, 2019, Andrea Bolin, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, \$17.134 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective upon passage of Council and Robert Willis, Code Enforcement Officer, Grade 516N, \$21.398 hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective February 19, 2019; and authorizing the Div. of Human Resources to make a conditional offer to the following probationary Community Corrections Officer appointments: Erika Hinman, William Hinman, and Nathaniel Hickerson, all Community Corrections Officer Recruit, Grade 110N, \$15.384 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective upon passage of Council. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

Section 1 - That the Division of Human Resources is authorized to make a conditional offer to

the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments:

Tiffany Brown, Telecommunicator, Grade 514N, \$18.081 hourly in the Division of Emergency Management/911, effective February 4, 2019.

Andrea Bolin, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, \$17.134 hourly in the Division of Police, effective upon passage of Council.

Robert Willis, Code Enforcement Officer, Grade 516N, \$21.398 hourly in the Division of Grants and Special Programs, effective February 19, 2019.

Section 2 - That upon successful completion of the physical or medical examination, the applicants

listed in Section 1 May begin the probationary civil service probationary period.

Section 3 - That the Division of Human Resources is authorized to make a conditional offer to the

following Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointments:

Erika Hinman, Community Corrections Officer Recruit, Grade 110N, \$15.384 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective upon passage of Council.

William Hinman, Community Corrections Officer Recruit, Grade 110N, \$15.384 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective upon passage of Council.

Nathaniel Hickerson, Community Corrections Officer Recruit, Grade 110N, \$15.384 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective upon passage of Council.

Section 4 - That upon successful completion of the physical or medical examination, the applicants listed in Section 3 May begin the probationary civil service probationary period.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL